# CH \$40.00 872504

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407983

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT              |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| NATIONAL SPINE AND PAIN<br>CENTERS, LLC |          | 12/06/2016     | Limited Liability Company:<br>DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | KeyBank National Association                |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 127 Public Square                           |
| City:           | Cleveland                                   |
| State/Country:  | OHIO  |
| Postal Code:    | 44114                                       |
| Entity Type:    | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark            |
|----------------|----------|----------------------|
| Serial Number: | 87250490 | PREMIER PAIN CENTERS |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-586-3939

**Email:** pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Aanand A Mehta
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Aanand A. Mehta   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Aanand A. Mehta/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 12/07/2016        |

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=NSPC Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=NSPC Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=NSPC Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=NSPC Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005941 FRAME: 0954

900387730

### **NOTICE**

OF

### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

### TRADEMARKS

December 6, 2016

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of September 27, 2011 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and KeyBank National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, each of the undersigned Obligors has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, no grant of any security interest shall be deemed granted hereunder on or in any "intent to use" trademark application for which a statement of use has not been filed and accepted with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

NAI-1502289244v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005941 FRAME: 0955

Very truly yours,

NATIONAL SPINE AND PAIN CENTERS, LLC

Ву:

Name: Marc A. Loev Title: Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005941 FRAME: 0956

Acknowledged and Accepted:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Title: Vice President

NAI-1502289244

## SCHEDULE 1

| 1        |                      |             |
|----------|----------------------|-------------|
| 1        | 70                   |             |
| 1        | 20                   |             |
| 1        | (33)                 |             |
| 1        | ~                    |             |
| 1        | ~~                   |             |
| 1        | PREMIER PAIN CENTERS |             |
| 1        | 500                  |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        | 70                   |             |
| 1        | ,De                  |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        | Z,                   |             |
| 1        | $\sim$               |             |
| 1        | hii                  |             |
| 1        | 1                    |             |
| 1        | 3                    |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      | Mark        |
| 1        | 70                   | 25          |
| 1        | Q/2                  | -           |
| 1        |                      | ス           |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| $\vdash$ |                      |             |
| 1        | ~                    |             |
| 1        | 8725049              |             |
| 1        | 2                    |             |
| 1        | Ω                    | <b>~</b>    |
| 1        | Ó                    | Appin. No.  |
| 1        | - 55                 | =           |
| 1        | $\tilde{}$           |             |
| 1        | _                    |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| 1        |                      |             |
| _        |                      |             |
|          |                      |             |
| Ι,       | ر<br>د               |             |
|          | Z                    |             |
| 107      | NoN                  |             |
| 0107     | Nove                 | ¥           |
| 0107     | Noven                | E           |
| 2010     | Novemb               | Filir       |
| 0107     | Novembe              | Filing      |
| 010      | November:            | Filing I    |
| 0107     | November 29          | Filing D    |
| 2010     | November 29,         | Filing Dai  |
| 2010     | November 29,         | Filing Date |
| 2010     | November 29,         | Filing Date |
| 2010     | November 29,         | Filing Date |
| 2010     | November 29,         | Filing Date |
| 2016     | November 29,         | Filing Date |
| 2010     | November 29,         | Filing Date |
| 2010     | November 29,         | Filing Date |
| 2010     | November 29,         |             |
| 2010     | November 29,         | <b>#</b>    |
| 2010     | November 29,         | <b>#</b>    |
| 2010     | November 29,         | <b>#</b>    |
| 2018     | November 29,         | <b>#</b>    |
| 2016     | November 29,         | <b>#</b>    |
| 2016     | November 29,         | <b>#</b>    |
| 2010     | November 29,         |             |
| 2016     | November 29,         | <b>#</b>    |
| 2010     | November 29,         | <b>#</b>    |
| 2016     | November 29,         | <b>#</b>    |
| 2010     | November 29,         | <b>#</b>    |
| 2016     | November 29,         | <b>#</b>    |
| 2016     | November 29,         | <b>#</b>    |
| 2016     | November 29,         | <b>#</b>    |
| 2010     | November 29,         | Regn. No.   |
| 2010     | November 29,         | Regn. No.   |
| 2010     | November 29,         | Regn. No.   |
| 2010     | November 29,         | Regn. No.   |
| 2010     | November 29,         | Regn. No.   |
| 2010     | November 29,         | Regn. No.   |
| 2010     | November 29,         | Regn. No.   |
| 2010     | November 29,         | Regn. No.   |
| 2016     | November 29,         | <b>#</b>    |
| 2016     | November 29,         | Regn. No.   |
| 2016     | November 29,         | Regn. No.   |
| 2016     | November 29,         | Regn. No.   |
| 2016     | November 29,         | Regn. No.   |
| 2016     | November 29,         | Regn. No.   |
| 2016     | November 29,         | Regn. No.   |
| 2016     | November 29,         | Regn. No.   |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005941 FRAME: 0958

**RECORDED: 12/07/2016**